

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation Parivahan Marg, Chomu House Circle, Jaipur Finance (Rules) Department (0141-2374671)

No. F.4(13)/Fin./Rules/52/2022/ 4611

Dated: 7 |11/2)_

Office Order

The existing rate of Dearness Allowance payable to the Corporation employees, drawing pay in RSRTC employees (Revised pay scale) Regulations, 2008 under this office order No F4(13)/Fin./Rules/52/2022/4209 dated 29.09.2022 shall be revised from 203% to 212% with effect from 01.07.2022.

The term "pay" for the purpose of calculation of Dearness Allowance shall be the basic pay i.e. total of pay in running pay band and grade pay drawn and shall not include any other type(s) of pay like special pay or personal pay etc.

The payment on account of Dearness Allowance involving fraction of 50 paisa and above may be rounded off to the next higher rupee and the fraction of less than 50 paisa may be ignored.

Cash payment shall be admissible from 01.07.2022.

The Dearness Allowance of officers of the Corporation whose pay is drawn on the issue of pay slip may also be drawn as per order and no separate pay slip in this regard will be issued.

> (Nathmal Didel) Managing Director

No. F.4(13)/Fin./Rules/52/2022/ 4611

Dated: 7 | 11/22

Copy to the following for n/a:-

PS to the Chairman/MD RSRTC, HO, Jaipur.

), RSRTC, HO, Jaipur Executive Director (2.

), RSRTC, HO, Jaipur. GM/Jt. GM (3.

), RSRTC, HO, Jaipur.

DGM (IT) with the direction to arrange uploading the order on finance department to the Corporation's website.

Secretary to the Corporation, RSRTC, HO, Jaipur. 6.

CPM/AO, RSRTC, CWS_ 7.

)/Vigilance Officer, RSRTC, HO, Jaipur. 8.

Chief Manager/Manager Finance, RSRTC 9.

), RSRTC, HO, Jaipur. AAO Grade-I (10.

Guard File. 11